cash flows for the nine month period ended February 28, 2004 to treat only unrestricted amounts as cash and cash
equivalents. Cash and cash equivalents changed from $36,730 to $27,904 at the beginning of the nine month period
ended February 28, 2004 and from $158,464 to $149,266 at the end of the same period as a result of the Restatement.

The condensed consolidated financial statements for the three and nine month periods ended February 28, 2004
included in this Form 10-Q have been restated to reflect the adjustments described above. The effects of the
Restatement have also been set forth, for the periods presented therein, in Amendment No. 3 to the Company's Annual
Report on Form 10-K/A for the fiscal year ended May 29, 2004 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

The following is a summary of the impact of the Restatement on the Company's condensed consolidated statements of
operations for the nine and three month periods ended February 28, 2004.

(all amounts in thousands, except per share data)
Nine Months Ended February 28, 2004

As Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

Reclassifi-
cations*

As Restated
and

Reclassified
Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
Net Sales  $2,175,280   ($16,573)   2,158,707
Other Revenue   19,986   ($1,863)   1,628   19,751

 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Cost of Sales  $1,378,470   (11,870)   1,366,600
   Selling and Administrative Expenses   677,364   (1,980)   (7,751)   667,633
   Depreciation   60,200   1,390   (772)   60,818

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q

10

   Other Income, Net   -   (1,863)   (1,863)
  Total Costs and Expenses   2,120,132   (2,453)   (20,393)   2,097,286

   Income From Continuing Operations
Before   Provision for Income Taxes   75,134   590   5,448   81,172
   Provision for Income Taxes   29,079   228   2,097   31,404

   Income from Continuing Operations   -   362   49,406   49,768

  Net Income   46,055   307   46,362

  Total Comprehensive Income   46,056   307   46,363

  Diluted Earnings Per Share:
   Diluted Income Per Share From
Continuing   Operations   -   $0.01   $1.11   $1.12
   Diluted Net Income Per Share   $1.03   $0.01   $1.04

Three Months Ended February 28, 2004

As Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

Reclassifi-
cations*

As Restated
and

Reclassified
Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
Net Sales $856,030   ($5,017)   $851,013
Other Revenue   6,979   (1,432)   1,216   6,763
 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Cost of Sales   552,988   (3,978)  549,010
   Selling and Administrative Expenses   228,377   (605) (1,982)   225,790
   Depreciation   21,286   558 (313)   21,531
   Other Income, Net

-

   (1,432)   (1,432)

  Total Costs and Expenses   804,281   (1,479 (6,273)   796,529

   Income From Continuing Operations
Before   Provision for Income Taxes   58,729   46 2,472   61,247
   Provision for Income Taxes   22,729   18   860   23,607

   Income from Continuing Operations   -   28   37,612   37,640

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q

11

  Net Income   35,999   19   36,018

  Total Comprehensive Income   36,000   19   36,019

* The Company did not previously report income from continuing operations as discontinued operations were
immaterial during the three and nine month periods ended February 28, 2004.

3.   Certain information and footnote disclosures normally included in financial statements prepared in accordance
with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America have been condensed or omitted. It is
suggested that these condensed consolidated financial statements be read in conjunction with the financial statements
and notes thereto included in Amendment No. 3 to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K/A filed with the